
CASC-OR 2002 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series Overall Standings 
as of Event # 8, September 22nd, 2002

Results are 'Official'

Mobil-1 2002 Autoslalom Championship Series - Overall Standings

Name Novice  Class         Vehicle                     Total
(Points from backup runs in brackets are used to break ties)

1 Marshall M CSS 500.000
( 499.062)

2 Stephen T ASS 500.000
( 498.788)

3 Robert S B2 500.000
( 498.757)

4 Marko M A3 500.000
( 493.077)

5 Soren A C2 499.978
6 Wes T B1 499.393
7 Ryan B B1 498.640
8 Tom S BSS 498.374
9 Blair D A1 498.011

A1 497.584
A2 497.391
A2 493.791
ASP 493.258
ASP 492.610
C1 492.578
C2 491.971

N  C2 491.061
BSP 490.711
BSS 488.189
CSP 487.212
ASS 485.847
ASP 480.716

N  BSS 479.733
ASP 478.791
ASP 478.408

N  B1 474.316
B2 473.796
BSS 473.416
ASP 473.392

N  B1 473.208
A3 471.067
BSS 469.401
ASS 468.228
ASS 462.131

N  C1
N  B1
N  A1

DAM
A2
ASP
BSP
BSS

N  C2
N  A2

ASS
ASS

N  C2
B1
BSS
ASP

N  C1
CSP
B2

N  CSS
CSS
C2
BSS
BSP

N  C3
DBM
A1

460.938                 
457.187
452.971
428.482
394.742
389.401
387.401
367.172
359.540
355.452
287.929
286.765
277.393
255.851
197.648
191.650
191.228
190.582
187.092
184.974
184.892
184.625
184.320
184.209
177.393
177.244
100.000

(  99.703)
CSS 100.000

(  98.224)
A1 97.700A1 96.712
CSP 95.225

10  Taylor B
11  Mike K
12  Yvan R
13  Bill R
14  Paul K   
15  Ben W
16  Leanne P
17  Michael R         
18  Chris P           
19  Andy C
20  Barry S
21  Rob B
22  Marc G
23  Andrew C          
24  Gerry C
25  Bill R
26  Pat H
27  Mike B
28  Jeremy S
29  Jeff F
30  David M
31  John W
32  Lisa S
33  Eric B
34  Jamie K           
35  Ryan W 
36  Rowan K
37  Jeff B
38  Ron P
39  Matthew B
40  Paul M
41  Brent H           
42  Gary H
43  Alan W            
44  Rick D
45  Burl V
46  Mike G
47  Brian W           
48  Sonia T
49  Mike H
50  James M
51  Julie W           
52  Lu W
53  Adam S
54  Jenny C
55  Bill M
56  Dan R
57  John H
58  Phillip G         
59  Angela J
60  John H
61  Eric J

62  Neil M

63  Jerry V           
64  Jolande V         
65  George K          
66  Alain H BSS

97 Honda Prelude

99 Mazda Miata

86 Honda Civic

97 BMW 328is

89 BMW 535i
95 Honda CRX SI
97 Chev Cavalier Z24
86 Toyota Corolla GTS  
02 Chev Corvette Z06
00 Honda S2000
93 Mazda Miata
96 Mazda Miata
85 Toyota MR2
91 Mazda Miata
01 Pontiac Trans Am
95 Ford Mustang
98 Ford Contour
87 Honda CRX/DX
00 Acura Integra R
96 Chev Camaro
89 Toyota MR2
90 Nissan 300 ZX TT
01 VW Beetle 1.8T
93 Mazda Rx7
85 Toyota MR2
01 Nissan Sentra
91 Isuzu Impulse
00 Honda Civic SIR
72 Datsun 240Z
93 Acura Integra
87 Mazda RX-7
86 Toyota Corolla GTS  
89 Toyota MR2
92 Mazda Miata
95 Pontiac Firebird     
02 Mazda Protege 5
02 Chevolet Corvette Z06 
97 Dwarf Midget
99 Mazda Miata
94 Porsche 911 RS
97 Dodge Neon
92 Suzuki Swift GT
99 Ford Contour
83 Mazda RX-7
83 Porsche 911 SC
76 Datsun 280Z
99 Ford Contour
95 Honda Civic DX
87 VW Scirocco
89 Mazda RX7 Turbo II  
01 Ford Mustang GT
95 Ford Mustang-GTs
91 Pontiac Sunbird
97 Honda Prelude
98 Pontiac TransAm
94 Ford Probe GT
00 Honda Civic SiR
85 VW Golf GTI
85 VW Golf
99 Factory Fiv Cobra
02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

98 Chev Camaro Z28     

02 Chevolet Corvette z06  
02 Chevolet Corvette Z06 
86 Ford Mustang GT
00 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 94.645



A2 88 Porsche 944 Turbo 93.570
N  B2 87 Honda Civic 93.014
N  B1 00 VW GTI GLS Turbo 92.960

B2 92 Volks GTI 8V 92.941
N  BSS 88 Mazda 323 91.988

A1 02 BMW M3 91.426
N  BSS 00 Toyota Celica GT-S 91.411
N  BSS 88 Mazda 323 91.357

A1 98 Chevolet Corvette 87.087
DAM Legend 83.394

LEGEND

67  Andy W
68  Tom L
69  Jack S
70  John H
71  Ryan D
72  Duncan J
73  Peter J
74  Mark D
75  Ritch F
76  Kevin M

Total = Total of best 5 events



CASC-OR 2002 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series Points by Event
as of Event # 8, September 22nd, 2002

Results are 'Official'

Mobil-1 2002 Autoslalom Championship - Points Summary

Name Status  Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6 Event 7 Event 8 Total
(Points from backup runs in brackets are used to break ties)

1 Marshall M Q 97.754 100.000 100.000 100.000 Org 100.000 100.000 500.000
( 93.723 99.727 99.584 99.948 Org 97.388 99.855 499.062)

2 Stephen T Q 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 Org 100.000 100.000 100.000 500.000
( 99.732  99.822  99.927  98.837   Org 99.380 90.642 99.301 498.788)

3 Robert S Q 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 500.000
( 99.544 99.486 99.410 99.108 98.922 99.762 99.980 99.985 498.757)

4 Marko M Q 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 500.000
( 98.789  98.580 99.411 98.763 97.534 493.077)

5 Soren A Q 100.000 100.000 100.000  98.604 100.000  99.978 499.978
6 Wes T Q 100.000 99.851 99.526 100.000 96.979 99.542 100.000 98.134 499.393
7 Ryan B Q 97.598 100.000 100.000 99.235 100.000 97.731 99.405 98.105 498.640
8 Tom S Q  99.270 100.000 100.000  98.151  99.104 95.330 100.000 498.374
9 Blair D Q 100.000   Org 96.774 98.011 100.000 100.000 96.973 498.011

Q 99.740  98.743 100.000 100.000 99.101 497.584
Q 100.000 100.000 97.843 96.691 98.026 99.365 100.000 497.391
Q 99.482 99.486 97.341 97.267 98.861 98.621 493.791
Q 97.350 98.883 97.025 96.546 100.000 100.000 493.258
Q 97.767 99.669 98.948 96.226 100.000 492.610
Q 96.492  97.127 100.000  97.519 100.000 97.932 492.578
Q  95.784  96.987  99.363 100.000  96.291 99.330 491.971

NQ 99.667 96.009 97.702 95.131 98.656 99.027 491.061
Q 96.441 100.000 100.000  99.131  95.139 490.711
Q 98.014 96.912 97.844 95.665 99.754 488.189
Q 98.275 98.323 98.878 95.679 96.057 487.212
Q 97.620 96.181 98.746 98.499 94.801 485.847
Q 97.203 99.302 93.935 94.595 95.681 480.716

NQ 96.741 95.175 96.631 98.538 92.648 479.733
Q  98.975 94.042 93.544 91.404 95.644 96.586 478.791
Q 95.094 97.431 92.760 90.738 95.028 98.095 478.408

NQ 91.811 94.781 91.316 94.536 89.833 100.000 91.031 93.188 474.316
Q 93.927 94.096 94.642 95.546 95.585 473.796
Q 94.663 95.445 95.637 95.109 92.562 473.416
Q 97.594 97.115 89.664 93.879 95.140 473.392

NQ 89.590 88.436 89.993 97.475 96.213 99.937 473.208
Q 95.839 92.490 94.458 92.320 90.002 95.960 471.067
Q 91.724 95.734 93.403 94.409 90.769 94.131 469.401
Q 91.463 92.631 90.364 97.327 94.298 92.509 468.228
Q 85.333 96.771 94.036 90.254 95.737 462.131

10  Taylor B
11  Mike K
12  Yvan R 
13  Bill R 
14  Paul K 
15  Ben W
16  Leanne P  
17  Michael R       
18  Chris P         
19  Andy C
20  Barry S
21  Rob B
22  Marc G
23  Andrew C        
24  Gerry C         
25  Bill R
26  Pat H
27  Mike B
28  Jeremy S        
29  Jeff F
30  David M         
31  John W
32  Lisa S
33  Eric B
34  Jamie K         
35  Ryan W NQ 88.291 91.802 88.833 88.891 91.412 100.000 460.938

NQ 89.747 86.445 89.384 90.895 96.195 90.966 457.187
NQ 85.147 84.639 87.159 94.720 95.198 90.747 452.971

84.741 91.859 86.410 81.507 83.965 428.482
Q 97.996  98.128  98.618 100.000 394.742
Q 100.000 96.952 98.177 94.272 389.401
Q 96.289 95.396 97.150 98.566 387.401

90.108 93.279 91.598 92.187 367.172
NQ 81.172 88.134 90.234 100.000 359.540
NQ 86.515 87.609 85.050 96.278 355.452
Q  96.614 94.553 96.762 287.929
Q 94.510 98.125 94.130 286.765

N 94.147 91.189 92.057 277.393
88.945 82.939 83.967 255.851

Q 100.000 97.648 197.648
Q  97.049 94.601 191.650

NQ 94.218 97.010 191.228
Q 92.018 98.564 190.582

93.585 93.507 187.092
N   94.620 90.354 184.974

90.543 94.349 184.892
Q 96.858 87.767 184.625

91.645 92.675 184.320
93.716 90.493 184.209

N 91.827 85.566 177.393
84.756 92.488 177.244

Q 100.000 100.000
( 99.703 99.703)

Q 100.000 100.000
( 98.224 98.224)

Q 97.700 97.700
Q 96.712 96.712
Q 95.225 95.225

36  Rowan K
37  Jeff B
38  Ron P
39  Matthew B
40  Paul M
41  Brent H           
42  Gary H
43  Alan W            
44  Rick D
45  Burl V
46  Mike G
47  Brian W           
48  Sonia T
49  Mike H
50  James M
51  Julie W           
52  Lu W
53  Adam S
54  Jenny C
55  Bill M
56  Dan R
57  John H
58  Phillip G         
59  Angela J
60  John H
61  Eric J

62  Neil M

63  Jerry V           
64  Jolande V         
65  George K          
66  Alain H 94.645 94.645



DNF 93.570 93.570
N 93.014 93.014
N 92.960 92.960

92.941 92.941
N 91.988 91.988

91.426 91.426
N 91.411 91.411
N 91.357 91.357

87.087 87.087
83.394

LEGEND

67  Andy W
68  Tom L
69  Jack S
70  John H
71  Ryan D 
72  Duncan J
73  Peter J
74  Mark D
75  Ritch F
76  Kevin M

N = Novice
Q = Qualified for Shootout
NOTE: If a competitor scores within 5% of the class winner at any event they will qualify for the shootout.

Total = Total of best 5 events
NOTE: Backup points are shown for competitors who are tied or can still get a perfect score if they win

enough of the remaining events.



CASC-OR 2002 Mobil 1 Autoslalom
Championship Series

CASC-OR 2002 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series Class Standings 
as of Event # 8, September 24th, 2002

Results are 'Official'

Mobil-1 2002 Autoslalom Championship Series - Overall Class

Name Novice Vehicle Events Ran Total
(Backup)

Class A Modified

97 Dwarf Midget 45678 428.482
Legend 4 83.394

Class B Modified

99 Factory Fiv Cobra 23 177.244
85 Toyota MR2 8 100.000
85 Toyota MR2 8 98.095

Class A Street Prepared

91 Mazda Miata 3456 8 492.610
85 Toyota MR2 123 5 7 489.804
90 Nissan 300 ZX TT 123 78 480.716
93 Mazda Rx7 1 3456 8 478.791
72 Datsun 240Z 123 78 473.392
85 Toyota MR2 123 5 7 471.051
94 Porsche 911 RS 1 34  7 389.401
89 Mazda RX7 Turbo II 1 8 191.650
00 Honda S2000 8 99.101

Class A Super Stock

99 Mazda Miata 12345678 500.000
89 Toyota MR2 12 45 7 485.847
89 Toyota MR2 12345 7 468.228
92 Mazda Miata 3456 8 462.131
83 Porsche 911 SC 1 3   7 287.929
76 Datsun 280Z 123 286.765

Class A1 Stock

02 Chev Corvette Z06 2345678 498.011
N 02 Chevolet Corvette Z06 345678 452.971

00 Honda S2000 2345 398.483
02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 3 100.000
02 Chevolet Corvette z06 3 97.700
02 Chevolet Corvette Z06 3 96.712
02 BMW M3 3 91.426
98 Chevolet Corvette 3 87.087

Class A2 Stock

93 Mazda Miata 2345678 497.391
96 Mazda Miata 12345 8 493.791
99 Mazda Miata 3456 394.742

N 83 Mazda RX-7 23 5 259.174
88 Porsche 944 Turbo 4 6 93.570

Class A3 Stock

97 BMW 328is 12 456 500.000
87 Mazda RX-7 23456 8 471.067

N 83 Mazda RX-7 8 96.278

Class B Street Prepared

87 Honda CRX/DX 23456 490.711
97 Dodge Neon 345 8 387.401

1  Ron P
2  Kevin M

1  John H
2  Bill R
3  Bill R

1  Paul K 
2  Bill R
3  Marc G
4  Gerry C
5  Jeff F
6  Bill R
7  Paul M
8  James M
9  Taylor B

1  Stephen T
2  Rob B
3  Eric B
4  Jamie K 
5  Burl V
6  Mike G

1  Blair D
2  Jeff B
3  Taylor B
4  Eric J
5  Jerry V 
6  Jolande V
7  Duncan J
8  Ritch F

1  Mike K
2  Yvan R
3  Matthew B
4  Rick D
5  Andy W

1  Marko M
2  John W
3  Rick D

1  Chris P
2  Brent H 
3  Phillip G 85 VW Golf GTI 23 184.209

Class B Super Stock



86 Toyota Corolla GTS 12345 78 498.374
00 Acura Integra R 23456 488.189
00 Honda Civic SIR 23456 473.416
86 Toyota Corolla GTS 123 5 78 469.401
92 Suzuki Swift GT 12 78 367.172

N 01 VW Beetle 1.8T 567 287.817
87 VW Scirocco 45 197.648
00 Honda Civic SiR 45 184.320
00 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 7 94.645

N 88 Mazda 323 2 91.988
N 00 Toyota Celica GT-S 2 91.411
N 88 Mazda 323 2 91.357

Class B1 Stock

95 Honda CRX Si 12345678 499.393
97 Chev Cavalier Z24 12345678 498.640

N 01 Nissan Sentra 12345678 474.316
N 93 Acura Integra 123456 473.208
N 02 Mazda Protege 5 23456 8 457.187

95 Honda Civic DX 123 255.851
N 01 VW Beetle 1.8T 34 191.916
N 00 VW GTI GLS Turbo 2 92.960

Class B2 Stock

86 Honda Civic 12345678 500.000
91 Isuzu Impulse 12345 473.796
91 Pontiac Sunbird 12 187.092

N 87 Honda Civic 4 93.014
92 Volks GTI 8V 3 92.941

Class B3 Stock

N 00 Honda Insight 8 100.000   

Pontiac Cavalier              2 96.492

Class C Street Prepared

96 Chev Camaro 3456 8 487.212
95 Ford Mustang-GTs 2 6 190.582
86 Ford Mustang GT 8 95.225

Class C Super Stock

97 Honda Prelude 2345678 500.000
N 97 Honda Prelude 1 3 184.974

98 Pontiac TransAm 23 184.892
98 Chev Camaro Z28 2 100.000
01 Pontiac Trans Am 8 97.932

Class C1 Stock

N 95 Pontiac Firebird Formu 34567

01 Pontiac Trans Am 3456
N 01 Ford Mustang GT 4 6

Class C2 Stock

89 BMW 535i 123456
95 Ford Mustang 12345 8

N 98 Ford Contour 123456
N 99 Ford Contour 345 8
N 99 Ford Contour 45 8

94 Ford Probe GT 5 7

Class C3 Stock

1  Tom S
2  Andy C
3  Jeremy S 
4  Lisa S
5  Gary H
6  Andrew C 
7  Mike H
8  John H
9  Alain H
10 Ryan D 
11 Peter J
12 Mark D

1  Wes T
2  Ryan B 
3  Pat H
4  David M
5  Rowan K
6  Sonia T
7  Andrew C 
8  Jack S

1  Robert S
2  Mike B
3  Adam S
4  Tom L
5  John H

1  Ryan W

2  Ben Wong

1  Barry S
2  Lu W
3  George K

1  Marshall M
2  Jenny C
3  Bill M
4  Neil M
5  Ben W

1  Ryan W 

2  Ben W
3  Julie W

1  Soren A 
2  Leanne P 
3  Michael R
4  Alan W
5  Brian W
6  Dan R

1  Angela J N 85 VW Golf 23

449.229   

394.646
191.228

499.978
491.971
491.061
359.540
277.393
184.625

177.393

LEGEND
Total = Total of best 5 events



CASC-OR 2002 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series Novice Standings 
as of Event # 8, September 22nd, 2002

Results are 'Official'

Yokohama 2002 Autoslalom Novice Championship

Name Novice  Class         Vehicle                     Total
(Points from backup runs in brackets are used to break ties)

1 Jeff B N  A1 328.097
2 Andrew C N  BSS 325.371
3 Pat H N  B1 314.256
4 David M N  B1 312.202
5 Rowan K N  B1 302.894
6 Michael R N  C2 296.005
7 Ryan W N  C1
8 Rick D N  A2
9 Alan W N  C2

N  C2
N  C1
N  CSS
N  C3

291.970   
230.832
214.987
165.970
121.795
120.846
105.747

N  BSS 64.020
N  BSS 63.619
N  BSS 63.581
N  B1 61.692

10  Brian W 
11  Julie W
12  Jenny C
13  Angela J 
14  Ryan D 
15  Peter J
16  Mark D
17  Jack S
18  Tom L N  B2

02 Chevolet Corvette Z06 
01 VW Beetle 1.8T
01 Nissan Sentra
93 Acura Integra
02 Mazda Protege 5
98 Ford Contour
95 Pontiac Firebird Formu
83 Mazda RX-7
99 Ford Contour
99 Ford Contour
01 Ford Mustang GT
97 Honda Prelude
85 VW Golf
88 Mazda 323
00 Toyota Celica GT-S 88 
Mazda 323
00 VW GTI GLS Turbo
87 Honda Civic 59.907

LEGEND
Total = Total of best 5 events
NOTE: Calculation for Novice standings is based on the PAX factored EVENT AVERAGE.




